AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC AND AUTOMATION LTD.



(Previously Known as Affordable Robotic and Automation Pvt. Ltd)
Gat No 1209, Village Wadaki, Tal Haveli, Pune-Saswad Road, Pune 412308, Maharshtra, India.

● Email: account@arapl.co.in● Mobile: 7720018914● Website: www.arapl.co.in

CIN: L29299PN2010PLC135298

Date: April 18, 2023

To, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code – 541402

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

With respect to above captioned subject please find enclosed herewith Compliance certificate issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, duly signed by both the Company Secretary & Compliance officer and authorised representative of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, (Link Intime India Private Limited), certifying compliance with the requirement of Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023 for your reference.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited

Ruchika Shinde Company Secretary

Encl: As stated



AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC AND AUTOMATION LTD.

(Previously Known as Affordable Robotic and Automation Pvt. Ltd)
Gat No 1209, Village Wadaki, Tal Haveli, Pune-Saswad Road, Pune 412308, Maharshtra, India.

● Email: account@arapl.co.in ● Mobile: 7720018914 ● Website: www.arapl.co.in

CIN: L29299PN2010PLC135298

Date: 18th April, 2023

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code - 541402

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to

both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., 'Link Intime India Private Limited', which is a SEBI approved category - I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058) for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Ruchika Shinde Company Secretary

Authorised Signatory